Page 1 of 6
IFT14 Ball Float Steam Trap with Integral Spiratec Sensor
TI-P615-01
CMGT Issue 8
TRANSLATION RUN OVER
IFT14
Ball Float Steam Trap
with Integral Spiratec Sensor

Disposal
This product is recyclable. No ecological hazard is anticipated with the disposal of this product providing due care is taken.
How to order
Example: 1 off Spirax Sarco ½" IFT14-4.5 ball float steam trap with screwed BSP connections having either an integral sensor to
identify waterlogging and steam wastage (WLSI sensor) or for steam leakage only (SSI sensor). Sensors to be compatible with Spiratec
indicators, automatic monitors and test points:
- R1 (single trap) remote test point,
- R12 (12 trap) remote test point,
- Type 30 hand held indicator,
- R16C (16 traps) automatic steam trap monitor with PNP/NPN output where appropriate.
Withdrawal distance
TI-P615-01
CMGT Issue 8
Page 6 of 6
IFT14 Ball Float Steam Trap with Integral Spiratec Sensor
Main valve assembly
6 5 10 7 11 8
25
24
3
Air vent assembly
18
17
2
(not an available spare)
Spare parts
The spare parts available are shown in solid outline. Parts shown in a grey line are not supplied as spares.
Available spares
Main valve assembly with float 3, 5, 6, 7 (2 off), 8, 10, 11
Air vent assembly 3, 17, 18
Cover gasket (packet of 3) 3
Sensor and sensor gasket 24, 25
How to order spares
Always order spare parts by using the description given in the column headed 'Available spares' and state the size, Model no. and
pressure rating of the trap.
Example: 1 - Main valve assembly for a Spirax Sarco ½" IFT14-4.5 ball float steam trap with integral Spiratec sensor.
Note: The pressure range is either 4.5, 10 or 14 bar.
Recommended tightening torques
Item or
mm N m ft lbf
2 17 A/F M10 x 30 45 - 55 33 - 41
5 17 A/F 50 - 55 37 - 41
7 Pozidrive M4 x 6 2.5 - 3.0 1.8 - 2.2
17 17 A/F 50 - 55 37 - 41
24 24 A/F 50 - 55 37 - 41